

Court No. - 78

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 21908 of 2024

Applicant :- Mohit Saini

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Raj Kumar Dhama

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Supplementary affidavit filed today is taken on record.

Learned A.G.A. will seek instruction with regard to para no. 9 of this application as to whether any electronic evidence has been collected against the applicant during the investigation or not.

Put up on 10.09.2024 as a fresh.

Order Date :- 28.8.2024

MAA/-