



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 21908 of 2024

Mohit Saini

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ajay Shyam Prajapati, Raj Kumar
Dhama

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Prem Narayan Singh

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

List has been revised. Learned counsel for the applicant and learned AGA for the State are present. No one has put in appearance on behalf of opposite party no.2.

List this case on 25.03.2026.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

February 18, 2026
AS